Bryan Ellis presented a progress report from Innovative Construction Management on the
Business Center and Arena. No action was taken.

Corey Alger came before the Board to discuss the change order for Building No. 4 of the

Business Center. No action was taken.

ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. | FOR THE ARENA PROJECT IN THE
AMOUNT OF §52,000

Motion was made by Chad McLarty. duly scconded by Kevin Frye. to approve
change order No. 1 for the Arena project in the amount of $52.000.

The vote on the motion was as tollows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby. voted ves
Supervisor David Rikard. voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts. voted yes

After the vote, President Busby. declared the motion carried, this the
18™ day of June. 2018.

Waee.

Sherry W ancery Clerk




Lafayette County
Business Center &
Multi-purpose Arena

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Innovative Construction Management




#

Project Summary

Construction Progress
s Project NTP

e Project Completion Date
s Project Duration
¢ Remaining Duration

¢ Percent Complete (Calendar Days)
Total Time Impacts

« Additional Contract Days Awarded

« Actual Rain/Weather
Days

April 9, 2018
March 5, 2019
330 Days

266 Days
19%

0 Calendar Days
8 Calendar



Business Center Milestone Progress

CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS

Business Center Submittal Progress

SUBMITTAL TRACKER




Arena Milestone Progress

CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS

Arena Submittal Progress

SUBMITTAL TRACKER




Project Tracking

Business Center Current Schedule Update as of 6.12.2018
Slab on Grade Building # 2: Complete 6/8

Underground P&E Building #1: Complete 6/8
Underground P&E Building #4: Start 6/11

Civil Sanitary Sewer: Complete 6/12

Arena Current Schedule Update as of 6.12.2018
Practice Arena Foundations: Complete 6/8

Practice Arena Structural Steel: Start 6/13

Site Storm Drainage System: Complete 6/8



Photos




6/11/2018




